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Bikes and Scooters in the Playground  

Please can family members dismount from bikes in the playground. 

We have a duty to keep everyone safe and cycling in the playground 

can cause risk to others. ALL parents and children must follow this ad-

vice.  

Year 3 Local Area Field Trip  

Year 3 went on a walk through our local area to 

collect information about our local area’s Geo-

graphical features. They collected information and 

recorded what they observed on maps.  

 

Homework  

If you have any queries about homework please speak to your child's 

class teacher. They can explain or model an example if that helps. We 

will run some parent workshops as the year goes on to support with 

homework.  
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GOLDS! Each week we celebrate an amazing achievement from each class. Children are celebrated in assembly, 

receive a gold certificate and their name in the newsletter. Please celebrate their learning at home too! 

Nursery Swans  Everyone was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold award for settling into new routines so well and 

making some fantastic friendships in our first week! A fun and busy week for everyone!  

Nursery Geese  Everyone was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold award for settling into new routines so well and 

making some fantastic friendships in our first week! A fun and busy week for everyone!  

Reception Everyone was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold award for settling into new routines and enjoy-

ing our new environment so much, for having lots of fun and showing great learning behaviours.  

Year 1 Nathaniel in Year 1 was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for showing green behaviours 

in class and in the playground!  

Year 2 Kalel was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for always showing a positive attitude     to-

wards learning! Kalel always engages enthusiastically in class discussions! 

Year 3 Jay was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for showing resilience and determination with 

each challenge. We are so proud of his attitude towards learning! 

Year 4 Nanette was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for her fantastic effort in class and at 

home. She completed homework to a high standard.  

Year 5    Ishaq was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for having such a fantastic and positive atti-

tude towards his learning. He gives 100% in all areas of his learning. Well done. A thoroughly deserved 

gold award! 

Year 6 Izzy was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for her great contributions in lessons         es-

pecially in maths. 

Wear White! UN International Day of Peace  

Friday 23rd September is International Day of Peace. Children will learn about the UN convention 

and the Rights of the Child’s approach to peace across the globe. They are invited to wear white to 

raise awareness of this day.  



 

Autumn 1 Term Dates  

Inset Days Thursday 1st September Friday 2nd September 

Monday 5th Septem-

ber 

Years 1– 6 return to school  

Monday 12th Sep-

tember 

Preschool, Nursery & Reception Return to school 

Kench Hill  

Year 6 

Monday 26th September —Thursday 29th September 

Half Term  

Holiday 

Monday 24th October—Friday 28th October 

Autumn 2 Term Dates  

Back to School Monday 31st October 

End of Term Friday 16th December 

Spring 1 Term Dates  

Inset Day Tuesday 3rd January 

Back to School Wednesday 4th January 

Half Term   Holiday Monday 13th February —Friday 17th February 

Spring 2 Term Dates  

Back to School Monday 20th February 

End of Term Thursday 30th March 

Inset Day Friday 31st March 

Summer 1 Term Dates  

Back to School Monday 17th April 

Bank Holiday Monday 1st May 

Half Term   Holiday Thursday 25th May —Friday 2nd June 

Inset Day Friday 26th May 

Summer 2 Term Dates  

Back to School Monday 5th June  

End of Term Friday 21st July 

Community Engagement Autumn 1 

Thursday 15th September UN International Day of Democracy 

Friday 16th September  Parents in Class 2.45-3.15pm  

International Food Day: come and eat with 

us in school! 

Thursday 22nd September Hackney Town Hall meeting at 6pm all par-

ents welcome  

Friday 23rd September International Day of Peace  

Children can come to school wearing 

white. 

Monday 26th September KENCH HILL!  For year 6  children. 

Friday 30th September World Car Free Day—Staff and Parents to 

not bring cars to school 

Friday 7th October Black History Month—Parents in class 

workshops, all welcome 2.45-3.15pm  

Friday 14th October World Mental Health Day—please wear 

yellow to school  

Friday 21st October Parent Assemblies for Year 1-6 times TBC  

Black History Celebration 4pm—6pm 
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